Boil Water Advisory For Portions of Livingston Co. PWSD #2

A 48 hour Boil Water Advisory is issued for a portion of Livingston County Public Water Supply District #2, beginning at 1:00 pm today (Thursday) and continuing until Saturday at 1:00 pm.

The Boil Water Advisory is for customers on and south of Highway 190, from LIV 233 to the Boy Scout Camp road.

Water used for cooking or drinking should be boiled for at least three minutes and items that come in contact with raw or prepared foods, including dishes, should be sanitized in a solution of clean tap water and a teaspoon of bleach per gallon of water.

Ice cubes made with tap water should be thrown out and made with boiled water.

2 comments

  • When did this boil order start? 190 is a ways from me. I’m on Broadway St. Where’s Boy Scout Camp Road at? I’ll be getting water at Walmart if there’s any left by the time I get there.

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published.